
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Inter-Authority Agreement 

                     S151 Officer 

                    Russell Ashman 

russell.ashman@scilly.gov.uk  
 

            Director of Public Health 

               Rachel Wigglesworth 

rachel.wigglesworth@cornwall.gov.uk  
 

Monitoring Officer 

                    Lia Musto-Shinton 

lia.musto-shinton@cornwall.gov.uk  
 

Chief Executive (Head of Paid Service) 
Russell Ashman 

£116,553 per annum  
Plus £18,000 additional duties 

Permanent 
Additionally responsible for 

Airport, LAFRS, Corporate and 
Democratic, Human 

Resources  
Team - 85 

Budget Held: £154,488 
 

 russell.ashman@scilly.gov.uk 

Programme Director: Major Projects 
Nigel Blackler 

Full Time, Interim 
£82,373.84 + Market Forces Supplement 

Budget Held: £108,760 
Team – 0  

nigel.blackler@scilly.gov.uk  

Strategic Director: People and Communities  
VACANT  

Permanent 
Responsible for Adult Social Care, Children’s 
Social Care, Learning, Library and Customer 

Services, Active Scilly. 
Team - 72 

£76,068-£82,373 
Budget Held: £110,876 

 

 @scilly.gov.uk 

Strategic Director: Place, Economy and 
Environment  

 Nicola Stinson 
Permanent 

Responsible for Planning, Corporate 
Property, Housing, Environmental Health,  

Team - 43 
£76,068-£82,373 

                                          Budget Held: £110,876 

nicola.stinson@scilly.gov.uk  

mailto:russell.ashman@scilly.gov.uk
mailto:rachel.wigglesworth@cornwall.gov.uk
mailto:lia.musto-shinton@cornwall.gov.uk
mailto:russell.ashman@scilly.gov.uk
mailto:nigel.blackler@scilly.gov.uk
mailto:ailsing.khan@scilly.gov.uk
mailto:nicola.stinson@scilly.gov.uk


 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

Interim Statutory Officer roles 

 
Director of Children’s Services (DCS) – Anne Coyle – Anne.Coyle@scilly.gov.uk   

Director of Adult Services (DASS) – Scott Fuller – Scott.Fuller@scilly.gov.uk  

 

 

 
 

Chief Fire Officer   

Vacant 
Part Time, Permanent  

Responsible for Local Authority Fire and 
Rescue Service (LAFRS) 

£104,304 pro rata 
Budget Held: £32,117 

 

@scilly.gov.uk  

Deputy Airport Manager [Grade 8 + Market Forces Supplement] 
Tamar Smethurst 

Permanent 
£51,802 - £54,929 + Market Forces 

Supplement 
 

Budget Held: £90,976                                               
tamar.smethurst@scilly.gov.uk  

 

Manager: ATC & Critical Systems Engineering 
Kevin Oliver 
Permanent 

Responsible for St Mary’s Airport Engineering & Systems 
Team – 0 

          £91,306 
                                         Budget Held: £122,900 

                                               
kevin.oliver@scilly.gov.uk  

 

SATCO / Airport Manager [Grade 8 + Market Forces Supplement] 
Russ Schild 
Permanent 

Responsible for St Mary’s  Airport 
Team - 25 

£55,986 - £65,244 
Budget Held: £99,139 

 
russ.schild@scilly.gov.uk  

mailto:Anne.Coyle@scilly.gov.uk
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